

## **CERTIFICATE**

I certify that the attached document, comprising of one page, is a true copy of the State of Local Emergency Order No: 2020-003; dated May 14, 2020.

## **SIGNED AND SEALED**

May 19, 2020

Aileen Giesbrecht

City Clerk

**Edmonton** 

ORDER No: 2020-003

WHEREAS a State of Local Emergency was declared for the City of Edmonton on March 20, 2020;

AND WHEREAS the State of Local Emergency has been renewed and remains in effect until May 21, 2020;

AND WHEREAS the Emergency Advisory Committee has delegated to the Director of the Emergency Management Agency the powers and authorities under s. 24 of the *Emergency Management Act*, RSA 2000, E-6.8, during the declared state of local emergency;

## IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

- 1. Order 2020-001, issued by the Director of the Emergency Management Agency on March 26, 2020, is amended by repealing sections 2 and 3.
- 2. All other provisions of Order 2020-001 remain in full force and effect.

SIGNED by the Director, Emergency Management Agency

Approved as to form:

Ghariabel

City Solicitor

Adam Laughlin Interim City Manager

May 14, 2020

Time: 8:00 am